502039693 08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kiska GmbH	08/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Sports Optics GmbH	
Street Address:	Gloelstrasse 3-5	
City:	Wetzlar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35576	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29419372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3018698929

 Phone:
 301 869 8950

Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney

Address Line 1: P.O. 4026

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0122US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Ottesen

Total Attachments: 2

source=29419372_Assignment_Corporate#page1.tif source=29419372_Assignment_Corporate#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028859 FRAME: 0617 OP \$40.00 29419372

Attorney Docket: M0122US

Corporate Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, KISKA GMBH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Austria, and having its principal office and mailing address at St. Leonharder-Strasse 4, 5081 Anit-Salzburg, Austria (hereinafter referred to as KISKA), is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States design patent application serial no. 29/419,372 filed April 27, 2012, entitled Rifle Scope (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors, Nils Radau and Fabian Vogl.

Whereas CARL ZEISS SPORTS OPTICS GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and mailing address at Gloelstrasse 3-5, 35576 Wetzlar, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, we confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said KISKA has transferred unto said ZEISS the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto said ZEISS, its successors and assigns, said APPLICATION as well as all Letters Design Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, substitute and reissue applications derived therefrom.

Said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ZEISS for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Design Patent is granted.

1

PATENT REEL: 028859 FRAME: 0618

KISKA does hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

KISKA GMBH

Date: X 06-08-2017 Date: X 06.08.2012 August 06, 2012.